



The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

STUDENTS SAFETY POLICY SCHEDULE

IRDA/NL-HLT/OIC/P-H/V.1/22/14-15

Policy No. : 161609/48/2025/341 **Prev. Policy No.** : -
Cover Note No : - **Cover Note Dt** : -
Insured's Code : 190636876 **Issue Office Code** : 161609
Insured's Name : SHRI SARASWATI COLLEGE OF NURSING (GSTIN: 0) **Issue Office Name** : BO PAN BAZAR KUDAL (GSTIN: 27AAACT0627R4ZW)
Address : **TONDAVALI TAL KANKAVLI DIST SINDHUDURG** **Address** : 1st FLOOR , BOBHATE BLDG
ONE HENDRED FORTEEN STUDUTNT AS PER LIST ATTACHED PAN BAZAR, KUDAL
- DIST-SINDHUDURG, MAHARASHTRA
SINDHUDURG MAHARASHTRA 416602 KUDAL MAHARASHTRA 416520
Tel /Fax /Email : / / 7083455286 / NA **Tel /Fax /Email** : 02362224416 / / anil.kemle@orientalinsurance.co.in

Agent/Broker Details

Dev.Off.Code : NG0000000501
Agent/Broker : BA0000143427 SHARVARI AKHIL AJGAONKAR
Address : CHINTAMANI VIHAR KALMATH,KANKAVALI, DIST SINDHUDURG,SINDHUDURG,MAHARASHTRA,416602
Tel /Fax /Email : 9405768621/9405768621/NA/shinesharvari1992@gmail.com

Period of Insurance : FROM 00:00 ON 03/02/2025 TO MIDNIGHT OF 02/02/2026
Collection No & Dt : DC_I_IND 1068503536 - 03/02/2025 **GST INVOICE NO** :2723743992 **UIN** :0
Gross Premium : 3,921 **GST** : 706 **Stamp Duty** :50 **Total** : 4,627
Coinsurance Details : NIL

Details of Insured Persons

| Sr. No. | Any One person Limit | No. of Students | No. of Staffs | No. of Non-Staffs | Capital Sum Insured | AOY |
|---------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------------|-------|
| 1 | 20000 | 114 | 0 | 0 | 50000 | 50000 |

Total Sum Insured in words : Indian Rupees Five Lakhs Five Hundred Only
Total Premium in words : Indian Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Seven Only

Terms of Insurance: As per the Clauses written hereunder and/or attached herewith.

Place : KUDAL
Date : 03/02/2025



IRDA-REGNO-556



The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

Attached to and forming part of policy number **161609/48/2025/341**

The insurance under this policy is subjected to conditions, clauses, warranties, exclusions which are available on Company's website: www.orientalinsurance.org.in or on demand from policy issuing office.

Entered By : S G AJAGAONKAR

Examined By : Mr. A. K. Kemble

Policy Printed By : 502154

IP :

Digitally Signed
By

Policy Printed On : 03-FEB-25 11:27:17


MAC :

Authorised Signatory

This is an electronically generated document (Policy Schedule). The Policy document duly stamped will be sent by post.

In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll Free No. 1800 11 8485 and 011 33208485.

CIN: U66010DL1947GOI007158 All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupees

IRDA Regn. No. 556-Now you can buy and renew selected policies online at www.orientalinsurance.org.in and through other detail platforms including Whatsapp (Send "Hi" to  9560711200)

Place : KUDAL

Date : 03/02/2025



IRDA-REGNO-556

Page 2 of 2